

23-08-2019

Present: Petitioner with counsel.

Publication has been effected. Affixation has been done.

On behalf of SDM Sh. Ashok Kumar, Patwari is present who has filed the report stating that the land in question is a government land. Be that as it may, SDM is directed to file the valuation report.

All the LRs of the testator has not been made a party, their names have been mentioned in para-2 of the petition. Petitioner is directed to file amended memo of parties arraying the LRs of the testator as respondent and notice of petition be issued to them, on filing PF&RC for 16-01-20.

(NEERAJ GAUR)

ADJ-1(N)/Rohini/Delhi/23-08-2019