

PC No. 28/18
Ramrati vs State and ors

16.01.2020

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Ashok Kumar, bailiff for SDM Model Town.
None for R-4, R-7 and R-9.
R-6 in person and also for R-10.
Summons sent to R-2, R-3, R-5 and R-8 not received
back.

Sh. Ashok Kumar seeks time to file the report on the ground that staff is busy in election duty. Accordingly, SDM is directed to file the valuation report within six weeks from today.

Served respondents are directed to file the WS within four weeks from today with advance copy to the counsel for the petitioner to be followed by the replication, if any within two weeks thereafter.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-2, R-3, R-5 and R-8 on filing of PF/RC/speed post/courier for next date of hearing.

Steps be taken within seven days.

Put up for further proceedings on 14.04.2020.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi
16.01.2020