

PC No. 28/18

Ram Rati vs State

17.11.2020

The matter has been taken up through video conferencing via Cisco Webex.

Present: None for the petitioner.

Petitioner has not taken the steps for service of R-2, R-3, R-5 and R-8.

As per record, SDM has not filed the valuation report.

Accordingly, SDM is directed to file the same within six weeks from today.

As per record, R-2, R-3, R-5, R-6, R-7, R-8 & R-9 have filed the affidavits tendering their no objections.

Since, the petitioner and served respondents have not joined the proceedings through VC, hence, the matter is adjourned.

Renotify on 06.04.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/17.11.2020