

PC - 28/18

08.12.2021

Present: Petitioner alongwith Sh. Virender Singh, counsel for the petitioner.

R6W1 examined and discharged.

Counsel for the petitioner filed the affidavit in evidence of petitioner.

PW-1 examined and discharged. No other witness is present.

Counsel for the petitioner filed list of witnesses. It be taken on record. Witnesses be summoned as per list and diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up for PE on 09.02.2022.

(Satish Kumar)  
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/08.12.2021