

06.09.2022

Present: Petitioner in person.

Today, the case is fixed for PE. No PW present. As requested, matter is adjourned for remaining PE, last opportunity for 22.11.2022.

Witnesses be summoned on filing of PF. Diet money be paid at the spot.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/06.09.2022