

22.11.2022

Present: Sh. Virender Singh, counsel for petitioner alongwith
petitioner.
None for R-1/State.

Heard. Perused.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

PW-2 examined and discharged.

Now to come up on 25.02.2023 for PE.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/22.11.2022