

27.05.2023

Present: Counsel for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for PE.

No PW is present today. Counsel for petitioner
seeks adjournment for leading P.E.

Same is granted.

Now to come up on 18.11.2023 for P.E.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/27.05.2023