

08.05.2024

Present: Sh. Bhanu Deepak Mishra, counsel for petitioner
with petitioner.
None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Matter is today fixed for PE.

PW-3 examined and discharged.

PE stands closed, as requested, vide separate
statement of petitioner.

Now to come up on 07.08.2024 for final arguments.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/08.05.2024