

25.09.2024

Present: Sh. V.D. Mishra, counsel for petitioner with
petitioner.
None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for final arguments.

Final arguments heard in part.

Petitioner is directed to produce original will on next
date of hearing.

The SDM concerned is also directed to file valuation
report on or before next date of hearing.

Now to come up on 23.01.2025 for further
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.09.2024