

03.04.2025

Present: Sh. B.D. Mishra and Sh. D.D. Mishra, counsel(s) for  
petitioner.  
None for respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Case is today fixed for final arguments.

Petitioner is directed to file original will on record  
on or before next date of hearing.

Petitioner is further directed to clarify whether the  
land in question is a Government land or private land.

Issue court notice to SDM, Model Town, Delhi, to  
clarify whether the land in question is a Government land or  
private land.

Now to come up on 28.07.2025 for further  
proceedings, as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)  
DJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts  
Delhi/03.04.2025