

53 PC 28/18 RAM RATI Vs. STATE

28.07.2025

Present: None for petitioner.

None for Respondents.

Sh. Satish Kumar Yadav, Patwari on behalf of SDM
concerned.

The copy of the Jamabandi of the suit property has
been filed on behalf of the SDM concerned which shows that the
suit property is a Govt. land.

To come up for consideration on the maintainability
of the petition on **12.11.2025**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 28.07.2025