

Final Argument
49 PC 28/18 RAM RATI Vs. STATE

12.11.2025

Present : Sh. B.D. Mishra, Counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

The Counsel for the petitioner seeks time to address clarifications regarding the fact that the suit property is a Govt. land, whose jamabandi was also filed by the SDM concerned on 28.07.2025.

To come up for further proceedings on **24.02.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 12.11.2025