

51 PC 28/18 RAM RATI Vs. STATE

24.02.2026

Present : Sh. B.D. Mishra, Counsel for the petitioner  
None for the respondents.

It is stated on behalf of the petitioner that he will address the clarifications as sought on 12.11.2025. He also states that the the petitioner has filed a civil suit for possession etc. against the Govt. with regard to the land in question. The Counsel for the petitioner also states that he would withdraw this petition after analysing the impact of the civil suit.

To come up for further proceedings on **16.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)  
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini  
Courts Delhi/ 24.02.2026