

**46 PC 28/18RAM RATI
Vs STATE**

11.05.2026.

Present: Sh. B.D Mishra, counsel for plaintiff.

At request on behalf of the plaintiff, the plaint is disposed of as withdrawn. The signature of the counsel for the plaintiff is obtained on the ordersheet as an acknowledgement of the withdrawal.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

**(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/11.05.2026(T)**